  82-75-010-1SM
Maintenance Manual &
Illustrated Parts Catalog
Record of Revisions
Page 1
April 25/07
Meggitt (Addison), Inc.
4554 Claire Chennault, Addison TX 75001, USA

Fax: +1 (972) 407 1571
FIG ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
UNIT
PER
ASSY
1 1 82-75-103 Electrical Installation  •
 2 •JBS5005-2 Compressor/Condenser 1 ref
 3 •MS25361-100 Circuit Breaker 1
 4 •MS3320-15 Circuit Breaker 1
 5 •ES57016-6 Switch 1
 6 •ES57016-5 Switch 1
 7 •ES57016-3 Switch 1
 8 •JBS275-2 Blower R/H 1 ref
 9 •JBS13001-1 Blower L/H 1 ref
 10 •ES32036-1 Grommet 1
 11 •JBS11001-1 Light Indicator 1
 12 •ES50162-1 Lamp 1
 13 •MS25036-106 Terminal  1
 14 •MS25036-156 Terminal 1
 15 •MS25036-125 Terminal 1
 16 •MS25036-123 Terminal 3
 17 •MS25036-157 Terminal 1
 18 •MS25181-2 Connector, Butt 7
 19 •ES58161-15 Diode 1
 20 •84-00-07-8 Load Shed Assy 1
 21 ••ES53010-3 Connector 1
 22 ••MS25036-108 Terminal 1
 23 ••MS25036-101 Terminal 1
 24 ••MS25036-124 Terminal 1
 25 ••ES55077-2 Terminal 1
Air Conditioning System - Electrical System
IPC FIGURE 1
  82-75-010-1SM
Maintenance Manual &
Illustrated Parts Catalog
21-50-02
Page 1
May 15/95
Meggitt (Addison), Inc.
4554 Claire Chennault, Addison TX 75001, USA
Tel: +1 (972) 407 1234
Fax: +1 (972) 407 1571
 PLUMBING
DESCRIPTION AND OPERATION
1. GENERAL
The plumbing system consists of a flexible nylon lined refrigerant hose with
permanent swaged on fittings.  All connections are tube O-ring type with sealant on
the fitting mating surfaces to ensure leak free operation.  Hose, O-ring material, and
sealant are specially designed to work with refrigerant R134a and polyol ester oils.
Two service valves are located near the compressor/condenser assembly.   They
are sized differently to avoid incorrect cross-connecting when gaining access to the
plumbing for system recharging.  A receiver/drier is installed downstream of the
condenser to remove moisture from the liquid refrigerant.   A binary pressure switch
monitors the refrigerant gas pressure.  This switch will open at a condenser over
pressure of 350 psi and under pressured conditions of 30 psi.  This will interrupt the
power to the compressor control circuit and stop the compressor.
This section of the maintenance manual discusses checks and maintenance
practices used for the plumbing portion of the air conditioning system.  An Illustrated
Parts List is included in Figure 1.
  82-75-010-1SM
Maintenance Manual &
Illustrated Parts Catalog
21-50-02
Page 201
May 15/95
Meggitt (Addison), Inc.
4554 Claire Chennault, Addison TX 75001, USA
Tel: +1 (972) 407 1234
Fax: +1 (972) 407 1571

Fax: +1 (972) 407 1571
FIG ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE QTY
1 1 82-75-106A-3 Plumbing Installation  •
 2 •88-00-431-2 Drain Instl 1 ref
 3 •ES48012-2 Tube 48 in
 4 •ES49008-1 Tee 1
 5 •MS28775-114 O-ring 1
 6 •82-75-105 Blower Evap Instl 2 ref
 7 •JBS5005-2 Comp/ Cond Assy 1 ref
 8 •ES48149-3 Hose 200 in
 9 •ES41061-1 Adapter Tee 1
 10 •ES48149-1 Hose 200 in
 11 •ES49011-1 O-ring 8
 12 •ES49011-3 O-ring 8
 13 •ES40149-3 Straight Fitting 5
 14 •ES41061-2 Adapter Tee 1
 15 •ES40151-1 90 Fitting 4
 16 •ES40149-1 Straight Fitting 4
 17 •ES40151-3 Straight Fitting 3
 18 •AN833-6Di Bulkhead Fitting (S/S by JBS6009-1) 1
 19 •ES49016-1 Bkhd Fitting Nut 1
 20 •JBS10-64 Placard 4
 21 •ES40158-3 Service Valve 1
 22 •ES40158-1 Service Valve 1
 23 •MS21908D10i Bulkhead Fitting (S/S by JBS6009-3) 1
 24 •AN6289-10D Nut 1
 25 •MS28775-211 O-ring 1
 26 •ES40150-1 Fitting (45°) 1
 27 •ES40150-3 Fitting (45°) 1
 - MS21919WDG9 Clamp 8
 - MS21919WDG12 Clamp 8
 - ES48004-4 Spiral Wrap 24 in
 - ES06022-1 Insulation Tape 36 in
Air Conditioning System - Plumbing System
IPC FIGURE 1
i Applicable only for flared fitting installations (-1 thru -5); Superseded in new design by O-Ring fittings.
  82-75-010-1SM
Maintenance Manual &
Illustrated Parts Catalog
21-50-03
Page 3
May 15/95
Meggitt (Addison), Inc.
4554 Claire Chennault, Addison TX 75001, USA
Tel: +1 (972) 407 1234
Fax: +1 (972) 407 1571
 COMPRESSOR/CONDENSER ASSEMBLY
DESCRIPTION AND OPERATION
1. GENERAL
The compressor/condenser assembly is located forward of the rear baggage door.
This unit consists of a drive motor, compressor, condenser fan assembly, condenser